Date:

Course:

Weather:

Wednesday, July 14, 2021

Seaview - Blue - Rating 69.8 Slope 125 Par 71/

White - Rating 68 Slope 119 Par 71
Brutal Heat

8 Members took on brutal heat and a tough track with high fescue and bumpy greens. Dave and Greg tied for the
"win" with JP winning the most $. This might have been the highest winning score in the history of the DGA. Many
lost balls. The course had a local rule in effect that if you lost the ball in the fescue it was only a 1 stroke penalty. The
scores would have been higher if we had to play the normal lost ball rule.

Position
1

0 N VA W

Name Gross

Perry, D. 93
Cavallo 103
Petronchak 90
Jeffries 97
Rinaldi 93
Korleski 100
Rapp 103

Minutello

Front
Equity Nine

1 43
1 42
2[R
0

3 46
3 47
3 48
0

Back
Nine Net

44
43

40
42
0 DNF

81
81
82
84
85
87
20

Strokes
Behind

Total
Win/Loss
$24.00
$18.10
$34.60
($6.40)
($10.90)
($17.40)
($20.00)
($22.00)

NASSAUS

Front 9

Back 9

POTS

Birdies
Net Birdies
Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys
Par3's-G
Par3's-N
Eagles
Beer Line

1st
2nd

Ist
2nd

Bl Petronchak
41

Edperry, 0. |

39

2 Petronchak
6 Petronchak
2 Petronchak
1 Cavallo
1 Perry, D.
15 Cavallo
11 Cavallo
0
84

Jeffries Korleski

Rinaldi

Petronchak

Rinaldi



