Date: Wednesday, July 14, 2021

Course: Seaview - Blue - Rating 69.8 Slope 125 Par 71 /

rse: White - Rating 68 Slope 119 Par 71

Weather: Brutal Heat

8 Members took on brutal heat and a tough track with high fescue and bumpy greens. Dave and Greg tied for the "win" with JP winning the most \$. This might have been the highest winning score in the history of the DGA. Many lost balls. The course had a local rule in effect that if you lost the ball in the fescue it was only a 1 stroke penalty. The scores would have been higher if we had to play the normal lost ball rule.

					Back	Stroke		Total
Position	Name	Gross Eq	uity N	line <u>I</u>	Nine N	et Behin	d t	Win/Loss
1	Perry, D.	93	1	43	38	81		\$24.00
1	Cavallo	103	1_	42	39	81	0	\$18.10
3	Petronchak	90	2	38	44	82	1	\$34.60
4	Jeffries	97	0	41	43	84	3	(\$6.40)
5	Rinaldi	93	3	46	39	85	4	(\$10.90)
6	Korleski	100	3	47	40	87	6	(\$17.40)
7	Rapp	103	3	48	42	90	9	(\$20.00)
8	Minutello	DNF	0		0 D	NF		(\$22.00)

NASSAUS							
Front 9	1st 2nd	-	38 Petronchak 41 Jeffries				
Back 9	1st 2nd	-	38 Perry, D. 39 Cavallo	Rinaldi			
POTS							
Birdies Net Birdies Net Eagles Greenies Sandys Par 3's - G Par 3's - N Eagles Beer Line			2 Petronchak 6 Petronchak 2 Petronchak 1 Cavallo 1 Perry, D. 15 Cavallo 11 Cavallo 0	Jeffries Rinaldi	Korleski	Petronchak	Rinaldi